NIBRS COMPSTAT DAILY CRIME BRIEFING - Monday, December 16, 2024

NIBRS Compstat Crime MTD SV CntDiff % Chg | MTDLY CntDiff  %Chg YTDTY YTDLY CntDiff = % Chg
AGG ASSAULT - FV 69 51 18 | 3520% 75 6 800% 1601 1616 @ -15  -0.93%
AGG ASSAULT - NFV 150 165 = -15 = -9.09% & 142 8 563% 4114 4579 | -465  -10.16%
Sub-Total ASSAULT OFFENSES 219 216 3 139% 217 2 092% 5715 6195  -480  -7.75%
MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT 11 6 5 83.33% 16 5 3125% 175 @ 239 64 | -26.78%
MANSLAUGHTER
Sub-Total HOMICIDE OFFENSES 11 6 5 83.33% 16 5 31.25% 175 239 64 -26.78%
ROBBERY-BUSINESS 9 27 18 | -66.67% | 25 16 | 64.00% 449 | 437 12 2.75%
Violent ~ ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL 79 87 8 -9.20% 80 1 1250% 1722 1824 @ -102  -5.59%
Crime Sub-Total ROBBERY 88 114 26  2281% 105 17 -1619% 2171 2261 90  -3.98%
FONDLING 11 10 1 10.00% 14 3 21.43% 235 @ 262 27 -10.31%
INCEST 0 0 0 NC 0 0 NC 1 2 1 -50.00%
RAPE 6 16 10 | -6250% 14 8 57.14% 258 = 372 | -114  -30.65%
SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN OBJECT 0 4 -100.00% 2 2 -100.00% 58 53 5 9.43%
CITY TOTAL SODOMY 0 5 -10000% 4 4 [410000% 75 @ 112 37 -33.04%
STATUTORY RAPE 0 0 0 NC 0 0 NC 0 1 1 -100.00%
Sub-Total SEX OFFENSES 17 35 18 51.43% 34 17 -5000% 627 802  -175  -21.82%
Sub-Total : Violent 3 371 36  -9.70% 372 37 995% 8688 9497  -809  -8.52%
NIBRS Compstat Crime MTD  “SMU CntDiff % Chg | MTDLY CntDiff % Chg YTDTY YTDLY CntDiff % Chg
BURGLARY-BUSINESS 126 148 22 -14.86% 162 36 | -22.22% 3582 3502 80 2.28%
BURGLARY-RESIDENCE 72 101 29  -2871% 113 41 | 36.28% 2027 2436 -409  -16.79%
Sub-Total BURGLARY/ BREAKING & 198 249 51  -2048% 275 77 28.00% 5609 5938 320  -5.54%
ENTERING
Non-Violent BMV 451 | 579 128 | 22.11% @ 719 268 | 37.27% 12792 | 16710 @ -3018 | -23.45%
Crime  OTHER THEFT 280 308 = 28  -909% 431 151 | -35.03% 7763 8283 520  -6.28%
SHOPLIFTING 98 128 = 30 | -23.44% 129 31 | 2403% 2801 2587 @ 214 | 8.27%
Sub-Total LARCENY/ THEFT 829 1015  -186  -18.33% 1279  -450  -35.18% 23356 27580 -4224  -15.32%
OFFENSES
UUMV 549 596 = 47  -7.89% 854 305 | -35.71% 14013 | 17996 = -3983 | -22.13%
Sub-Total MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT 549 596  -47  -7.89% 854 305  -35.71% 14013 17996  -3983  -22.13%
Sub-Total : Non-Violent 1576 1860 284  -1527% 2408  -832  -3455% 42978 51514 8536  -16.57%
GRAND TOTAL 1911 2231  -320  -14.34% 2780  -869  -31.26% 51666 61011 -9345  -15.32%

Date format: Date of Occurrence,

DOES NOT include All NIBRS Crimes

Run Date 12/17/2024 8:43:52

AM

These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes adjusted
throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.



CENTRAL

Date format: Date of Occurrence,

These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI.

NIBRS COMPSTAT DAILY CRIME BRIEFING - Monday, December 16, 2024

Violent
Crime

Non-Violent
Crime

NIBRS Compstat Crime

AGG ASSAULT - FV
AGG ASSAULT - NFV
Sub-Total ASSAULT OFFENSES

MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

Sub-Total HOMICIDE OFFENSES
ROBBERY-BUSINESS
ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL

Sub-Total ROBBERY

FONDLING
INCEST
RAPE
SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN OBJECT
SODOMY
STATUTORY RAPE

Sub-Total SEX OFFENSES
Sub-Total : Violent

NIBRS Compstat Crime

BURGLARY-BUSINESS
BURGLARY-RESIDENCE
Sub-Total BURGLARY/ BREAKING &

ENTERING
BMV
OTHER THEFT
SHOPLIFTING
Sub-Total LARCENY/ THEFT
OFFENSES
UuumMv

Sub-Total MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
Sub-Total : Non-Violent
GRAND TOTAL

DOES NOT include All NIBRS Crimes

MTD
3

12
2

P O O O B O O ©W 0 FL,r N

102
65
20

187

122
122
328
352

LstMn
MTD

4

21

25
2

W O kP O O O N O O NDN

135
61

202

127
127
367
405

Cnt Diff
-1
-12
HIEE]

0

-14
Cnt Diff
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-39
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throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.

% Chg

-25.00%

-57.14%

-52.00%
0.00%

0.00%
-50.00%
33.33%
12.50%
100.00%
NC
NC
NC
100.00%
NC
-66.67%
-36.84%

% Chg

-43.48%
-60.00%
-50.00%

-24.44%
6.56%
>100%
-7.43%

-3.94%
-3.94%
-10.63%
-13.09%

MTDLY = Cnt Diff

6 -3
20 11
26 -14
2 0

0
1
9 -1
11 -2
2 -2
0 0
3 -2
0
0
0
5 -4
44 -20

MTDLY | Cnt Diff
28 15
24 -18
52 -33
202 -100
82 17
14 6
298 111
168 -46
168 -46
518 -190
562 -210

% Chg

-50.00%

-55.00%

-53.85%
0.00%

0.00%
-50.00%
-11.11%
-18.18%

-100.00%
NC
-66.67%
NC
NC
NC
-80.00%
-45.45%

% Chg

-53.57%
-75.00%
-63.46%

-49.50%
-20.73%
42.86%
-37.25%

-27.38%
-27.38%
-36.68%
-37.37%
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20
44
233
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0
81
967
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462
275
737

3012
1549
287
4848

2519
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8104
9071

109
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228
260
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0
44
7
10
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91
905

514
367
881

4352
1629
211
6192

3212
3212
10285
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20
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12
5
17
-1
0
-16
5

0
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62

-52
-92
-144

-1340

76
-1344

-693
-693
-2181
-2119

% Chg

18.35%
8.49%
10.51%
-4.76%

-4.76%
37.50%
2.19%
6.54%
-3.33%
NC
-36.36%
71.43%
20.00%
NC
-10.99%
6.85%

% Chg

-10.12%
-25.07%
-16.35%

-30.79%
-4.91%
36.02%

-21.71%

-21.58%
-21.58%
-21.21%
-18.94%

Run Date 12/17/2024 8:43:52
AM

The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes adjusted



NIBRS COMPSTAT DAILY CRIME BRIEFING - Monday, December 16, 2024

NIBRS Compstat Crime MTD L:;.’FAS Cnt Diff = % Chg MTDLY = Cnt Diff % Chg YTDTY YTDLY CntDiff % Chg
AGG ASSAULT - FV 8 9 -1 -11.11% 9 -1 -11.11% 281 276 5 1.81%
AGG ASSAULT - NFV 14 25 -11 -44.00% 25 -11 -44.00% 594 692 -98 -14.16%
Sub-Total ASSAULT OFFENSES 22 34 -12 -35.29% 34 -12 -35.29% 875 968 -93 -9.61%
MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT 2 1 1 100.00% 2 0 0.00% 20 22 -2 -9.09%
MANSLAUGHTER
Sub-Total HOMICIDE OFFENSES 2 1 1 100.00% 2 0 0.00% 20 22 -2 -9.09%
ROBBERY-BUSINESS 1 6 -5 -83.33% 3 -2 -66.67% 64 79 -15 -18.99%
Violent ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL 17 11 6 54.55% 17 0 0.00% 285 292 -7 -2.40%
Crime Sub-Total ROBBERY 18 17 1 5.88% 20 -2 -10.00% 349 371 -22 -5.93%
FONDLING 2 2 0.00% 2 0.00% 47 35 12 34.29%
INCEST 0 0 NC 0 NC 0 0 0 NC
RAPE 2 3 -1 -33.33% 4 -2 -50.00% 42 60 -18 -30.00%
SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN OBJECT 0 1 -1 -100.00% 0 0 NC 12 5 7 >100%
NORTHEAST SODOMY 0 0 NC 2 -2 -100.00% 9 13 -4 -30.77%
STATUTORY RAPE 0 0 NC 0 0 NC 0 1 -1 -100.00%
Sub-Total SEX OFFENSES 4 6 -2 -33.33% 8 -4 -50.00% 110 114 -4 -3.51%
Sub-Total : Violent 46 58 -12 -20.69% 64 -18 -28.13% 1354 1475 -121 -8.20%
NIBRS Compstat Crime MTD L&t.?ﬂg Cnt Diff = % Chg MTDLY = Cnt Diff % Chg YTDTY YTDLY CntDiff % Chg
BURGLARY-BUSINESS 23 33 -10 -30.30% 22 1 4.55% 696 686 10 1.46%
BURGLARY-RESIDENCE 13 26 -13 -50.00% 24 -11 -45.83% 519 505 14 2.77%
Sub-Total BURGLARY/ BREAKING & 36 59 -23 -38.98% 46 -10 -21.74% 1215 1191 24 2.02%
ENTERING
Non-Violent BMV 68 83 -15 -18.07% 129 -61 -47.29% 2069 2869 -800 -27.88%
Crime OTHER THEFT 35 45 -10 -22.22% 77 -42 -54.55% 1273 1389 -116 -8.35%
SHOPLIFTING 23 31 -8 -25.81% 30 -7 -23.33% 738 609 129 21.18%
Sub-Total LARCENY/ THEFT 126 159 -33 -20.75% 236 -110 -46.61% 4080 4867 -787 -16.17%
OFFENSES
uumv 71 111 -40 -36.04% 135 -64 -47.41% 2284 3399 -1115 -32.80%
Sub-Total MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT 71 111 -40 -36.04% 135 -64 -47.41% 2284 3399 -1115 -32.80%
Sub-Total : Non-Violent 233 329 -96 -29.18% 417 -184 -44.12% 7579 9457 -1878 -19.86%
GRAND TOTAL 279 387 -108 -27.91% 481 -202 -42.00% 8933 10932 -1999 -18.29%
Date format: Date of Occurrence, DOES NOT include All NIBRS Crimes Run Date 12/%\22024 8:43:52

These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes adjusted
throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.



NIBRS COMPSTAT DAILY CRIME BRIEFING - Monday, December 16, 2024

NIBRS Compstat Crime MTD L:;.’FAS Cnt Diff = % Chg MTDLY = Cnt Diff % Chg YTDTY YTDLY CntDiff % Chg
AGG ASSAULT - FV 19 9 10 >100% 19 0 0.00% 341 378 -37 -9.79%
AGG ASSAULT - NFV 44 38 6 15.79% 34 10 29.41% 912 1126 -214 -19.01%
Sub-Total ASSAULT OFFENSES 63 47 16 34.04% 53 10 18.87% 1253 1504 -251 -16.69%
MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT 3 1 2 >100% 6 -3 -50.00% 49 63 -14 -22.22%
MANSLAUGHTER
Sub-Total HOMICIDE OFFENSES 3 1 2 >100% 6 -3 -50.00% 49 63 -14 -22.22%
ROBBERY-BUSINESS 2 4 -2 -50.00% 6 -4 -66.67% 76 67 9 13.43%
Violent ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL 9 25 -16 -64.00% 14 -5 -35.71% 314 375 -61 -16.27%
Crime Sub-Total ROBBERY 11 29 -18 -62.07% 20 -9 -45.00% 390 442 -52 -11.76%
FONDLING 2 1 1 100.00% 3 -1 -33.33% 40 51 -11 -21.57%
INCEST 0 0 0 NC 0 0 NC 0 2 -2 -100.00%
RAPE 1 4 -3 -75.00% 2 -1 -50.00% 53 53 0 0.00%
SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN OBJECT 0 1 -1 -100.00% 1 -1 -100.00% 7 5 2 40.00%
SOUTHEAST SODOMY 0 2 -2 -100.00% 0 NC 12 14 -2 -14.29%
STATUTORY RAPE 0 0 0 NC 0 NC 0 0 0 NC
Sub-Total SEX OFFENSES 3 8 -5 -62.50% 6 -3 -50.00% 112 125 -13 -10.40%
Sub-Total : Violent 80 85 -5 -5.88% 85 -5 -5.88% 1804 2134 -330 -15.46%
NIBRS Compstat Crime MTD L&t.?ﬂg Cnt Diff = % Chg MTDLY = Cnt Diff % Chg YTDTY YTDLY CntDiff % Chg
BURGLARY-BUSINESS 20 18 2 11.11% 24 -4 -16.67% 487 471 16 3.40%
BURGLARY-RESIDENCE 16 11 5 45.45% 10 6 60.00% 234 304 -70 -23.03%
Sub-Total BURGLARY/ BREAKING & 36 29 7 24.14% 34 2 5.88% 721 775 -54 -6.97%
ENTERING
Non-Violent BMV 24 34 -10 -29.41% 53 -29 -54.72% 800 1087 -287 -26.40%
Crime OTHER THEFT 18 43 -25 -58.14% 31 -13 -41.94% 915 894 21 2.35%
SHOPLIFTING 3 6 -3 -50.00% 4 -1 -25.00% 143 130 13 10.00%
Sub-Total LARCENY/ THEFT 45 83 -38 -45.78% 88 -43 -48.86% 1858 2111 -253 -11.98%
OFFENSES
uumv 55 65 -10 -15.38% 128 -73 -57.03% 1633 2540 -907 -35.71%
Sub-Total MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT 55 65 -10 -15.38% 128 -73 -57.03% 1633 2540 -907 -35.71%
Sub-Total : Non-Violent 136 177 -41 -23.16% 250 -114 -45.60% 4212 5426 -1214 -22.37%
GRAND TOTAL 216 262 -46 -17.56% 335 -119 -35.52% 6016 7560 -1544 -20.42%
Date format: Date of Occurrence, DOES NOT include All NIBRS Crimes Run Date 12/%\22024 8:43:52

These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes adjusted
throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.



NIBRS COMPSTAT DAILY CRIME BRIEFING - Monday, December 16, 2024

NIBRS Compstat Crime MTD L:;.’FAS Cnt Diff = % Chg MTDLY = Cnt Diff % Chg YTDTY YTDLY CntDiff % Chg
AGG ASSAULT - FV 10 8 2 25.00% 16 -6 -37.50% 249 234 15 6.41%
AGG ASSAULT - NFV 29 16 13 81.25% 20 9 45.00% 663 671 -8 -1.19%
Sub-Total ASSAULT OFFENSES 39 24 15 62.50% 36 3 8.33% 912 905 7 0.77%
MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT 2 1 1 100.00% 3 -1 -33.33% 20 34 -14 -41.18%
MANSLAUGHTER
Sub-Total HOMICIDE OFFENSES 2 1 1 100.00% 3 -1 -33.33% 20 34 -14 -41.18%
ROBBERY-BUSINESS 3 8 -5 -62.50% 3 0 0.00% 90 88 2 2.27%
Violent ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL 15 16 -1 -6.25% 8 7 87.50% 279 237 42 17.72%
Crime Sub-Total ROBBERY 18 24 -6 -25.00% 11 7 63.64% 369 325 44 13.54%
FONDLING 3 2 50.00% 4 -1 -25.00% 33 32 1 3.13%
INCEST 0 0 0 NC 0 0 NC 1 0 1 NC
RAPE 1 3 -2 -66.67% 2 -1 -50.00% 33 50 -17 -34.00%
SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN OBJECT 0 0 0 NC 0 0 NC 8 5 3 60.00%
SOUTHWEST SODOMY 0 2 -2 -100.00% 0 NC 15 25 -10 -40.00%
STATUTORY RAPE 0 0 0 NC 0 NC 0 0 0 NC
Sub-Total SEX OFFENSES 4 7 -3 -42.86% 6 -2 -33.33% 90 112 -22 -19.64%
Sub-Total : Violent 63 56 7 12.50% 56 7 12.50% 1391 1376 15 1.09%
NIBRS Compstat Crime MTD L&t.?ﬂg Cnt Diff = % Chg MTDLY = Cnt Diff % Chg YTDTY YTDLY CntDiff % Chg
BURGLARY-BUSINESS 23 30 -7 -23.33% 26 -3 -11.54% 588 499 89 17.84%
BURGLARY-RESIDENCE 10 9 1 11.11% 16 -6 -37.50% 273 361 -88 -24.38%
Sub-Total BURGLARY/ BREAKING & 33 39 -6 -15.38% 42 -9 -21.43% 861 860 1 0.12%
ENTERING
Non-Violent BMV 61 54 7 12.96% 85 -24 -28.24% 1716 2005 -289 -14.41%
Crime OTHER THEFT 43 36 7 19.44% 58 -15 -25.86% 1065 1113 -48 -4.31%
SHOPLIFTING 20 14 6 42.86% 15 5 33.33% 349 262 87 33.21%
Sub-Total LARCENY/ THEFT 124 104 20 19.23% 158 -34 -21.52% 3130 3380 -250 -7.40%
OFFENSES
uumv 99 108 -9 -8.33% 148 -49 -33.11% 2789 3065 -276 -9.00%
Sub-Total MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT 99 108 -9 -8.33% 148 -49 -33.11% 2789 3065 -276 -9.00%
Sub-Total : Non-Violent 256 251 5 1.99% 348 -92 -26.44% 6780 7305 -525 -7.19%
GRAND TOTAL 319 307 12 3.91% 404 -85 -21.04% 8171 8681 -510 -5.87%
Date format: Date of Occurrence, DOES NOT include All NIBRS Crimes Run Date 12/%\22024 8:43:52

These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes adjusted
throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.



NORTHWEST

Date format: Date of Occurrence,

NIBRS COMPSTAT DAILY CRIME BRIEFING - Monday, December 16, 2024

Violent
Crime

Non-Violent
Crime

NIBRS Compstat Crime

AGG ASSAULT - FV
AGG ASSAULT - NFV
Sub-Total ASSAULT OFFENSES

MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

Sub-Total HOMICIDE OFFENSES
ROBBERY-BUSINESS
ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL

Sub-Total ROBBERY

FONDLING
INCEST
RAPE
SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN OBJECT
SODOMY
STATUTORY RAPE

Sub-Total SEX OFFENSES
Sub-Total : Violent

NIBRS Compstat Crime

BURGLARY-BUSINESS
BURGLARY-RESIDENCE
Sub-Total BURGLARY/ BREAKING &

ENTERING
BMV
OTHER THEFT
SHOPLIFTING
Sub-Total LARCENY/ THEFT
OFFENSES
UuumMv

Sub-Total MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
Sub-Total : Non-Violent
GRAND TOTAL

DOES NOT include All NIBRS Crimes
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0
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% Chg

-16.67%
0.00%
-3.33%
-100.00%

-100.00%
-50.00%
-8.33%
-14.29%
100.00%
NC
-100.00%
-100.00%
NC
NC
-60.00%
-14.00%

% Chg

75.00%
-33.33%
22.58%

-53.29%
22.45%
-9.09%

-33.49%

-4.94%
-4.94%
-20.99%
-20.05%

MTDLY = Cnt Diff
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7
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389
422

% Chg
2 66.67%
14 >100%
16 >100%
0 NC
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-3 -75.00%
-2 -15.38%
-5 -29.41%
0 0.00%
NC
-1 -100.00%
NC
NC
NC
-1 -33.33%
10 30.30%
% Chg
0 0.00%
-7 -41.18%
-7 -15.56%
-51 -41.80%
-17 -22.08%
-15 -60.00%
-83 -37.05%
-43 -35.83%
-43 -35.83%
-133 -34.19%
-123 -29.15%

YTDTY YTD LY Cnt Diff

133

491

624
18

18
81
264
345
35
0
40
6
17
0
98
1085
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823

2491
1196
388
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2129
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7027
8112
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28

28
74
292
366
37
0
63
8
12
0
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2889
1292
403
4584

2418
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7845
8989

1
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-6
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7
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-21
-2
0
-23

-59

-6
-14
-20

-398

-96
-15

-509

-289
-289
-818
-877
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0.76%

-1.41%

-0.95%
-35.71%

-35.71%
9.46%
-9.59%
-5.74%
-5.41%
NC
-36.51%
-25.00%
41.67%
NC
-18.33%
-5.16%

% Chg

-1.05%
-5.17%
-2.37%

-13.78%
-7.43%
-3.72%

-11.10%

-11.95%

-11.95%

-10.43%
-9.76%

Run Date 12/17/2024 8:43:52

AM

These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes adjusted
throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.



NORTH
CENTRAL

Date format: Date of Occurrence,

NIBRS COMPSTAT DAILY CRIME BRIEFING - Monday, December 16, 2024

Violent
Crime

Non-Violent
Crime

NIBRS Compstat Crime

AGG ASSAULT - FV
AGG ASSAULT - NFV
Sub-Total ASSAULT OFFENSES

MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

Sub-Total HOMICIDE OFFENSES
ROBBERY-BUSINESS
ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL

Sub-Total ROBBERY

FONDLING
INCEST
RAPE
SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN OBJECT
SODOMY
STATUTORY RAPE

Sub-Total SEX OFFENSES
Sub-Total : Violent

NIBRS Compstat Crime

BURGLARY-BUSINESS
BURGLARY-RESIDENCE
Sub-Total BURGLARY/ BREAKING &

ENTERING
BMV
OTHER THEFT
SHOPLIFTING
Sub-Total LARCENY/ THEFT
OFFENSES
UuumMv

Sub-Total MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
Sub-Total : Non-Violent
GRAND TOTAL

DOES NOT include All NIBRS Crimes
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0.00%
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-38.71%

% Chg

-70.59%
-10.00%
-48.15%

-4.48%
-30.00%
-65.38%
-30.82%

5.45%
5.45%
-24.48%
-26.10%

MTDLY = Cnt Diff

4
9
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70
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267
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3
-3

-13

-18
-2
-20

-22
-17
-14
=58

-12
-12
-85
-98

% Chg

75.00%
-33.33%
0.00%
-50.00%

-50.00%
-100.00%
-50.00%
-63.64%
-100.00%
NC
-50.00%
-100.00%
-100.00%
NC
-83.33%
-40.63%

% Chg

-78.26%
-18.18%
-58.82%

-25.58%
-37.78%
-43.75%
-32.52%

-17.14%
-17.14%
-31.84%
-32.78%
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398
207
605

1667
901
687

3255

1249
1249
5109
5763

133

278

411
18

18
45
143
188
41
0
35
10
16
0
102
719

378
313
691

2331
1071
728
4130

1650
1650
6471
7190

-11
26
15
-12

-12
-15
-8
-23
-23
0
-5
-5
-12
0
-45
-65

20
-106
-86

-664
-170
-41
-875

-401
-401

-1362
-1427

% Chg

-8.27%

9.35%

3.65%
-66.67%

-66.67%
-33.33%
-5.59%
-12.23%
-56.10%
NC
-14.29%
-50.00%
-75.00%
NC
-44.12%
-9.04%

% Chg

5.29%
-33.87%
-12.45%

-28.49%
-15.87%
-5.63%
-21.19%

-24.30%
-24.30%
-21.05%
-19.85%

Run Date 12/17/2024 8:43:52

AM

These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes adjusted
throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.



NIBRS COMPSTAT DAILY CRIME BRIEFING - Monday, December 16, 2024

Violent
Crime
SOUTH
CENTRAL
Non-Violent
Crime

Date format: Date of Occurrence,

NIBRS Compstat Crime

AGG ASSAULT - FV
AGG ASSAULT - NFV
Sub-Total ASSAULT OFFENSES

MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

Sub-Total HOMICIDE OFFENSES
ROBBERY-BUSINESS
ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL

Sub-Total ROBBERY

FONDLING
INCEST
RAPE
SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN OBJECT
SODOMY
STATUTORY RAPE

Sub-Total SEX OFFENSES
Sub-Total : Violent

NIBRS Compstat Crime

BURGLARY-BUSINESS
BURGLARY-RESIDENCE
Sub-Total BURGLARY/ BREAKING &

ENTERING
BMV
OTHER THEFT
SHOPLIFTING
Sub-Total LARCENY/ THEFT
OFFENSES
UuumMv

Sub-Total MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
Sub-Total : Non-Violent
GRAND TOTAL

DOES NOT include All NIBRS Crimes

MTD

17

24

41
1

MTD
14

22

61
31

96

67
67
185
245

LstMn
MTD

12

25

37
0

LstMn
MTD

11
15
26

54
34
8
96

49
49
171
224

Cnt Diff

Cnt Diff

3
-7
-4

18
18
14
21

% Chg

41.67%

-4.00%

10.81%
NC

NC
-66.67%
66.67%
33.33%
100.00%
NC
-100.00%
-100.00%
NC
NC
-50.00%
13.21%

% Chg

27.27%
-46.67%
-15.38%

12.96%
-8.82%
-50.00%
0.00%

36.73%

36.73%
8.19%
9.38%

MTDLY = Cnt Diff

18
24
42

MTDLY = Cnt Diff

11
11
22

42
61
9
112

85
85
219
277

w O

N N O O O O O N BEFE B»

% Chg

-5.56%
0.00%
-2.38%
0.00%

0.00%
-75.00%
36.36%
6.67%
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
3.45%

% Chg

27.27%
-27.27%
0.00%

45.24%
-49.18%
-55.56%
-14.29%

-21.18%
-21.18%
-15.53%
-11.55%

YTDTY YTD LY Cnt Diff

346 354 -8
690 890 -200
1036 1244 -208
42 53 -11
42 53 -11
64 52 12
212 257 -45
276 309 =89
33 36 -3
0 0 0
32 67 -35
13 -5
22 -16
0 0 0
79 138 =51g
1433 1744 -311

YTDTY YTD LY Cnt Diff

385 382 3

262 315 -53
647 697 -50
1037 1177 -140
864 895 -31
209 244 -35
2110 2316 -206
1410 1712 -302
1410 1712 -302
4167 4725 -558
5600 6469 -869

% Chg

-2.26%
-22.47%
-16.72%
-20.75%

-20.75%
23.08%
-17.51%
-10.68%
-8.33%
NC
-52.24%
-38.46%
-72.73%
NC
-42.75%
-17.83%

% Chg

0.79%
-16.83%
-7.17%

-11.89%
-3.46%
-14.34%
-8.89%

-17.64%
-17.64%
-11.81%
-13.43%

Run Date 12/17/2024 8:43:52

AM

These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes adjusted
throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.



NIBRS MTD vs MTD Last Month

NIBRS Crime MTD vs MTD LM City Total 1-CE 2-NE 3-SE 4-SW 5-NW 6-NC 7-sC
Category
ASSAULT AGG ASSAULT - FV 35.29% -25.00% -11.11% >100% 25.00% -16.67% >100% 41.67%
OFFENSES AGG ASSAULT - NFV -9.09% -57.14% -44.00% 15.79% 81.25% 0.00% -62.50% -4.00%
Sub-Total 1.39% -52.00% -35.29% 34.04% 62.50% -3.33% -31.58% 10.81%
HOMICIDE MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT 83.33% 0.00% 100.00% >100% 100.00% -100.00% NC NC
OFFENSES MANSLAUGHTER
Sub-Total 83.33% 0.00% 100.00% >100% 100.00% -100.00% NC NC
ROBBERY ROBBERY-BUSINESS -66.67% -50.00% -83.33% -50.00% -62.50% -50.00% -100.00% -66.67%
ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL -9.20% 33.33% 54.55% -64.00% -6.25% -8.33% -50.00% 66.67%
Sub-Total -22.81% 12.50% 5.88% -62.07% -25.00% -14.29% -60.00% 33.33%
SEX OFFENSES  FONDLING 10.00% -100.00% 0.00% 100.00% 50.00% 100.00% -100.00% 100.00%
INCEST NC NC NC NC NC NC NC NC
RAPE -62.50% NC -33.33% -75.00% -66.67% -100.00% 0.00% -100.00%
SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN -100.00% NC -100.00% -100.00% NC -100.00% NC -100.00%
OBJECT
SODOMY -100.00% -100.00% NC -100.00% -100.00% NC NC NC
STATUTORY RAPE NC NC NC NC NC NC NC NC
Sub-Total -51.43% -66.67% -33.33% -62.50% -42.86% -60.00% -50.00% -50.00%
Sub-Total -9.70% -36.84% -20.69% -5.88% 12.50% -14.00% -38.71% 13.21%
BURGLARY/ BURGLARY-BUSINESS -14.86% -43.48% -30.30% 11.11% -23.33% 75.00% -70.59% 27.27%
EEEQRKIINNS & BURGLARY-RESIDENCE -28.71% -60.00% -50.00% 45.45% 11.11% -33.33% -10.00% -46.67%
Sub-Total -20.48% -50.00% -38.98% 24.14% -15.38% 22.58% -48.15% -15.38%
LARCENY/ THEFT BMV -22.11% -24.44% -18.07% -29.41% 12.96% -53.29% -4.48% 12.96%
OFFENSES OTHER THEFT -9.09% 6.56% -22.22% -58.14% 19.44% 22.45% -30.00% -8.82%
SHOPLIFTING -23.44% >100% -25.81% -50.00% 42.86% -9.09% -65.38% -50.00%
Sub-Total -18.33% -7.43% -20.75% -45.78% 19.23% -33.49% -30.82% 0.00%
MOTOR VEHICLE UUMV -7.89% -3.94% -36.04% -15.38% -8.33% -4.94% 5.45% 36.73%
THEFT Sub-Total -7.89% -3.94% -36.04% -15.38% -8.33% -4.94% 5.45% 36.73%
Sub-Total -15.27% -10.63% -29.18% -23.16% 1.99% -20.99% -24.48% 8.19%
Grand Total -14.34% -13.09% -27.91% -17.56% 3.91% -20.05% -26.10% 9.38%
Date format: Date of Occurrence, DOES NOT include All NIBRS Crimes Run Date 12/17/2024 8:43:52

AM

These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes adjusted
throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.



NIBRS MTD vs MTD Last Year

NIBRS Crime
Category

ASSAULT OFFENSES

HOMICIDE

OFFENSES

ROBBERY

SEX OFFENSES

BURGLARY/
BREAKING &
ENTERING

LARCENY/ THEFT
OFFENSES

MOTOR VEHICLE
THEFT

MTD vs MTD LY City Total
AGG ASSAULT - FV -8.00%
AGG ASSAULT - NFV 5.63%
Sub-Total 0.92%
MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT -31.25%
MANSLAUGHTER

Sub-Total -31.25%
ROBBERY-BUSINESS -64.00%
ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL -1.25%
Sub-Total -16.19%
FONDLING -21.43%
INCEST NC
RAPE -57.14%
SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN -100.00%
OBJECT

SODOMY -100.00%
STATUTORY RAPE NC
Sub-Total -50.00%
Sub-Total -9.95%
BURGLARY-BUSINESS -22.22%
BURGLARY-RESIDENCE -36.28%
Sub-Total -28.00%
BMV -37.27%
OTHER THEFT -35.03%
SHOPLIFTING -24.03%
Sub-Total -35.18%
UumMv -35.71%
Sub-Total -35.71%
Sub-Total -34.55%
Grand Total -31.26%

Date format: Date of Occurrence, DOES NOT include All NIBRS Crimes

These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes adjusted

1-CE

-50.00%

-55.00%

-53.85%
0.00%

0.00%
-50.00%
-11.11%
-18.18%

-100.00%
NC
-66.67%
NC

NC
NC
-80.00%
-45.45%
-53.57%
-75.00%
-63.46%
-49.50%
-20.73%
42.86%
-37.25%
-27.38%
-27.38%
-36.68%
-37.37%

2-NE

-11.11%

-44.00%

-35.29%
0.00%

0.00%
-66.67%
0.00%
-10.00%
0.00%
NC
-50.00%
NC

-100.00%
NC
-50.00%
-28.13%
4.55%
-45.83%
-21.74%
-47.29%
-54.55%
-23.33%
-46.61%
-47.41%
-47.41%
-44.12%
-42.00%

throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.

3-SE

0.00%
29.41%
18.87%
-50.00%

-50.00%
-66.67%
-35.71%
-45.00%
-33.33%
NC
-50.00%
-100.00%

NC
NC
-50.00%
-5.88%
-16.67%
60.00%
5.88%
-54.72%
-41.94%
-25.00%
-48.86%
-57.03%
-57.03%
-45.60%
-35.52%

4-SW

-37.50%
45.00%
8.33%
-33.33%

-33.33%
0.00%
87.50%
63.64%
-25.00%
NC
-50.00%
NC

NC
NC
-33.33%
12.50%
-11.54%
-37.50%
-21.43%
-28.24%
-25.86%
33.33%
-21.52%
-33.11%
-33.11%
-26.44%
-21.04%

5-NW

66.67%

>100%

>100%
NC

NC
-75.00%
-15.38%
-29.41%

0.00%
NC
-100.00%
NC

NC
NC
-33.33%
30.30%
0.00%
-41.18%
-15.56%
-41.80%
-22.08%
-60.00%
-37.05%
-35.83%
-35.83%
-34.19%
-29.15%

6-NC

75.00%
-33.33%
0.00%
-50.00%

-50.00%
-100.00%
-50.00%
-63.64%
-100.00%
NC
-50.00%
-100.00%

-100.00%
NC
-83.33%
-40.63%
-78.26%
-18.18%
-58.82%
-25.58%
-37.78%
-43.75%
-32.52%
-17.14%
-17.14%
-31.84%
-32.78%

7-SC

-5.56%
0.00%
-2.38%
0.00%

0.00%
-75.00%
36.36%
6.67%
NC
NC
NC
NC

NC
NC
NC
3.45%
27.27%
-27.27%
0.00%
45.24%
-49.18%
-55.56%
-14.29%
-21.18%
-21.18%
-15.53%
-11.55%

Run Date 12/17/2024 8:43:52
AM



NIBRS YTD vs YTD Last Year

NIBRS Crime
Category

ASSAULT
OFFENSES

HOMICIDE
OFFENSES

ROBBERY

SEX OFFENSES

BURGLARY/
BREAKING &
ENTERING

LARCENY/
THEFT
OFFENSES

MOTOR VEHICLE
THEFT

Date format: Date of Occurrence,

YTDvs YTD LY

AGG ASSAULT - FV
AGG ASSAULT - NFV
Sub-Total

MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

Sub-Total
ROBBERY-BUSINESS
ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL
Sub-Total

FONDLING

INCEST

RAPE

SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN OBJECT
SODOMY

STATUTORY RAPE
Sub-Total

Sub-Total
BURGLARY-BUSINESS
BURGLARY-RESIDENCE
Sub-Total

BMV

OTHER THEFT
SHOPLIFTING
Sub-Total

UumMmv

Sub-Total

Sub-Total

Grand Total

City Total

-0.93%
-10.16%
-7.75%
-26.78%

-26.78%
2.75%
-5.59%
-3.98%
-10.31%
-50.00%
-30.65%
9.43%
-33.04%
-100.00%
-21.82%
-8.52%
2.28%
-16.79%
-5.54%
-23.45%
-6.28%
8.27%
-15.32%
-22.13%
-22.13%
-16.57%
-15.32%

DOES NOT include All NIBRS Crimes

1-CE

18.35%
8.49%

10.51%
-4.76%

-4.76%
37.50%
2.19%
6.54%
-3.33%
NC
-36.36%
71.43%
20.00%
NC
-10.99%
6.85%
-10.12%
-25.07%
-16.35%
-30.79%
-4.91%
36.02%
-21.71%
-21.58%
-21.58%
-21.21%
-18.94%

2-NE

1.81%
-14.16%
-9.61%
-9.09%

-9.09%
-18.99%
-2.40%
-5.93%
34.29%
NC
-30.00%
>100%
-30.77%
-100.00%
-3.51%
-8.20%
1.46%
2.77%
2.02%
-27.88%
-8.35%
21.18%
-16.17%
-32.80%
-32.80%
-19.86%
-18.29%

3-SE

-9.79%
-19.01%
-16.69%
-22.22%

-22.22%
13.43%
-16.27%
-11.76%
-21.57%
-100.00%
0.00%
40.00%
-14.29%
NC
-10.40%
-15.46%
3.40%
-23.03%
-6.97%
-26.40%
2.35%
10.00%
-11.98%
-35.71%
-35.71%
-22.37%
-20.42%

4-SW

6.41%

-1.19%

0.77%
-41.18%

-41.18%
2.27T%
17.72%
13.54%
3.13%
NC
-34.00%
60.00%
-40.00%
NC
-19.64%
1.09%
17.84%
-24.38%
0.12%
-14.41%
-4.31%
33.21%
-7.40%
-9.00%
-9.00%
-7.19%
-5.87%

5-NW

0.76%

-1.41%

-0.95%
-35.71%

-35.71%
9.46%
-9.59%
-5.74%
-5.41%
NC
-36.51%
-25.00%
41.67%
NC
-18.33%
-5.16%
-1.05%
-5.17%
-2.37%
-13.78%
-7.43%
-3.72%
-11.10%
-11.95%
-11.95%
-10.43%
-9.76%

6-NC

-8.27%

9.35%

3.65%
-66.67%

-66.67%
-33.33%
-5.59%
-12.23%
-56.10%
NC
-14.29%
-50.00%
-75.00%
NC
-44.12%
-9.04%
5.29%
-33.87%
-12.45%
-28.49%
-15.87%
-5.63%
-21.19%
-24.30%
-24.30%
-21.05%
-19.85%

7-SC

-2.26%
-22.47%
-16.72%
-20.75%

-20.75%
23.08%
-17.51%
-10.68%
-8.33%
NC
-52.24%
-38.46%
-712.73%
NC
-42.75%
-17.83%
0.79%
-16.83%
-71.17%
-11.89%
-3.46%
-14.34%
-8.89%
-17.64%
-17.64%
-11.81%
-13.43%

Run Date 12/17/2024 8:43:52
AM

These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes adjusted
throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.



